Net Cash Flows (3,293) - (3,293)
Cash at the beginning of the period 3,978 - 3,978
Cash at the end of the period 686 - 686

Note 1: Financing cash flows relate solely to intercompany funding with Longreach which will not continue
post IPO. To the extent required beyond the initial use of funds set out in Section 5.4 and cash generated
from operations the company will seek alternative future funding. See also Section 6.1.10 for information on
the risks relating to the Company’s future funding requirements.

The net impact of the Pro Forma adjustments to the Statutory Historical Statements of Cash Flows is nil.

Adjustments reflect the net EBITDA adjustment of excluding other income and exploration expenditure
(previously explained) and the removal of the associated working capital impacts on intercompany debtors
and creditors.

Finder | Prospectus Page 55

3.5 Historical Statement of Financial Position
   Statutory and Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position

Statutory and Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position
 Statutory Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
  Adj. 1, 2, 3 Adj. 4, 5
$’000 30-Jun-21 Pre-IPO Offer 30-Jun-21
Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,123 (2,123) 13,353 13,353
Investments 634 (634) - -
Other receivables 4,293 (4,293) - -
Total current assets 7,050 (7,050) 13,353 13,353
Non-current assets
Property, plant and
equipment - - - -

Deferred tax asset 255 (255) - -
Total non-current assets 255 (255) - -
Total assets 7,305 (7,305) 13,353 13,353
Liabilities  -
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (418) 418 - -
Provisions (current) - (145) - (145)
Loans and borrowings (4,199) 4,199 - -
Total current liabilities (4,617) 4,392 - (145)
Non-current liabilities
Provisions (non-current) - (9,248) - (9,248)
Total non-current liabilities - (9,248) - (9,248)
Total liabilities (4,617) (4,776) - (9,393)
Net assets 2,689 (12,082) 13,353 3,960
Equity
Share capital 250 - 13,076 13,326
Share based payments
reserve - - 839 839

Foreign exchange reserve 4 (4) - -
Retained earnings /
(accumulated losses)(1)

2,434 (12,077) (562) (10,206)

Total equity 2,689 (12,082) 13,353 3,960

Note 1: includes retained earnings / (accumulates losses) for the Finder Group and Finder 17.

   Pro Forma Adjustments to the Historical Statement of Financial Position

Description of pro forma adjustments to the Statutory Statement of Financial Position

Adjustment 1:  As set out in section 3.2.2, in July 2021 Finder 17 acquired the WA-542-P permit and
received based consideration of $9.2 million for taking on the exploration commitments of
the permit. As part of the Pre-IPO Restructure Finder 17 will transfer to Longreach and
Finder will be granted a Call Option over the shares of Finder 17 in exchange for carrying